62 © 2022 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • Series 882 SuperFly Datalink
Dimensions in Inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice.
The High-Speed Ultraminiature Connector for Harsh Environments
SERIES 882
El
 O
ch
ito

R .015 (0.38) MAX
4X
How To Order Push-Pull, Straight PCB Receptacles
Sample Part Number 882-012 - Z2 S -.080
Product 882-012 = Panel Mount PC Tail
Receptacle
Shell Finish
M = Electroless Nickel (aluminum shell)
MT = Nickel-PTFE  (aluminum shell)
ZR = Black Zinc-Nickel (aluminum shell)
Z2 = Gold (aluminum shell)
ZMT = Nickel-PTFE (stainless steel shell)
PC Tail Finish S = Solder dip, 63/37 tin-lead
G = Gold
PC Tail Length .080 = .080” (2.03 mm.) .125 = .125” (3.18 mm.)
.175 = .175” (4.45 mm.) .200 = 200” (5.08 mm.)
Specifications
  Q Operating temp.: -65° to +175°C
  Q Impedance: 90 ohms
  Q DWV:  500 Vrms unmated
  Q Current Rating: 1.5 A
  Q IR: 1000 MΩ min.
  Q Durability: 2000 mating cycles
  Q Ingress protection: IP67
Construction
  Q Shell, jam-nut: aluminum alloy or SST
  Q Insulators: high-grade rigid dielectric
  Q Contacts: copper alloy, 50 microinches
gold over nickel plating
  Q O-rings: fluorosilicone
  Q EMI spring: stainless steel, gold plated
  Q Potting: epoxy
Spanner Nut Tightening Tool
Nickel-plated tool steel,¼" sq. drive
13 - 18 in.-lbs. recommended torque
1.00
(25.4)